FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-31-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

7-2401

101793125

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type	Conveyance Type									
✓ New	Assignment Security Agree	ment								
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Nam	le								
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other									
Corrective Document	II S. Government									
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File								
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parti	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year								
Name (line 1) Richard John Dickinson		June 21, 2001								
Name (line 2)		_								
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year								
Name (line 1)										
Name (line 2)										
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of	eceiving parties attached								
Name (line 1) Biochrom Limited		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not								
Name (line 2)	deminished in the United									
Address (line 1) 22 Cambridge Science Park, Milton R	representative is attached									
Address (line 2)										
Address (line 3) Cambridge	United Kingdom CB4 State/Country Zip Co									
Domestic Representative Name and A										
Name William M. Lee, Jr.	End for the mat receiving run	y only.								
Address (line 1) Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Swee	nev & Ohlson									
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										
Address (line 2) P. O. Box 2786										
Address (line 3) Chicago, Illinois 60690-2786 U.S.A.										
Address (line 4)										
/30/2001 GTOM11 00000084 29141199 FC:581 40.00 OP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY									
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to av- gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments r D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Offic	egarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	Chief Information Officer, Washington, 027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

PATENT REEL: 012010 FRAME: 0219

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B		Pag	e 2			ent and Trac	t of Commerce lemark Office ENT
Correspond	ent Name and A	ddress A	rea Code a	and Telepho	one Num	ber		
Name						Ar. Ar.		
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Pages	Enter the total num including any atta	chments.	7	ched conve			#	
Enter either th	Number(s) or Pa te Patent Application Num tent Application Num	nber or the Patent		NOT ENTER E	BOTH numl	Mark if addition bers for the said Patent Num	me property)	
29/141,199								
f this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with t named executing invent	a new Patent Ap	plication, ent	er the date the	patent app	lication was	Month	Day Year
Ente	peration Treaty (I er PCT application r r if a U.S. Applicatio not been assigned.	number n Number p	ст		PCT		PCT PCT	
Number of F	Properties Ente	r the total nu	mber of pr	operties inv	olved.	#	1	
Fee Amount	Fe	e Amount for	Propertie	s Listed (37	CFR 3.4	1): \$		40.00
Method	of Payment:	Enclosed	1 7 1	Deposit Acc	ount [7		

Statement and Signature

Deposit Account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated barries.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Deposit Account Number:

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

indicated herein.

Peter J. Shakula

Name of Person Signing

Signature

July 20, 2001

Date

12-0913

Attorney Docket No. 602-1526

ASSIGNMENT

Sole Inventorship

WHEREAS, Richard John Dickinson, hereinafter call the "Assignor", has invented a new

and useful Light-irradiating Sample Analyser for a full description of which reference is here

made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 29/141,199, filed May 1,

2001; and

WHEREAS, Biochrom Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

the United Kingdom, having a principal office and place of business at 22 Cambridge Science

Park, Milton, Road, Cambridge CB4 0FJ, United Kingdom, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application

above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as

hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and

in consideration of the sum of \$1.00, other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the

receipt of which by the said Assignor from the said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, said

Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer

unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the

invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that

may issue for said invention as well as all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and

reissues thereof, and any Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States; to

have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors

and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said

1

PATENT REEL: 012010 FRAME: 0221 invention may issue.

And the said Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal

representatives, that he will assist his said Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein

identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the

Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth,

including any application for reissue, application for reexamination, or any proceeding in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office affecting said invention; investing in the said

Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the

prosecution of any interference or reexamination which may arise involving said invention, or

any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that he will execute and deliver to the

said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully

carry out the terms of said assignment.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to

issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand and affixed

his seal, on the date indicated below.

Dated: 21 31 DUNE 2001

RECORDED: 07/24/2001

Richard John Dickinson

2